Council "State Bank Collect" Account.
11. Hostel Establishment (Rs. 1,000/-), Caution Money (Rs. 100/-), Cultural

(Rs. 300/-), Mess Advance (Rs. 1,200/- refundable), Mess Caution Money
(Rs. 100/-), Mess Establishment (Rs. 300/-), Utility charges (Rs. 500/-)
totaling to Rs. 3,500/- (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred) only to be
deposited in the concerned Hostel Office in cash.

2. PROCESS OF ADMISSION:

1. Admitted students are directed to take admission in the concerned hostel
between rr" August - 24th August, 2019. Hostel staff will open the allotted
room. They have to deposit the seat rent through "State Bank Collect"